

Papua New Guinea

National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication.)

No. G397

PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 19th MAY

[1992

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

I. WIWA KOROWI, G.C.M.G., K.St.J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by the undermentioned Act and all other powers me enabling, acting with and in accordance with, the advice of the Minister for Trade and Industry, hereby fix the date of publication of this instrument in the *National Gazette* as the date on which the said Act shall come into operation:—

No. 8 of 1992-Investment Promotion Act 1992.

Dated this 12th day of May, 1992.

WIWA KOROWI, Governor-General.

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

I. WIWA KOROWI, G.C.M.G., K.St.J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by the undermentioned Act and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the Minister for Home Affairs and Youth, hereby fix the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette as the date on which the said Act shall come into operation:—

No. 15 of 1992—Papua New Guinea Sports Commission Act 1992.

Dated this 12th day of May, 1992.

WIWA KOROWI, Governor-General.

NOTICE OF THE MAKING OF REGULATION

The Regulation set out in the table below has been made under the Act set out in the table. Copies may be obtained from the Office of Legislative Counsel, P.O. Wards Strip, Waigani.

No. Citation or Nature Act under which made

Statutory Instrument No. 10 of Investment Promotion Regulation 1992 Investment Promotion Act 1992

The above Regulation shall come into operation on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 15th day of May, 1992.

P. EKA,

Secretary, National Executive Council.